

नागालैण्ड विश्वविद्यालय NAGALAND UNIVERSITY

(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989) मुख्यालय : लुमामी, जिला : जुन्हेवोटो (नागालैण्ड), पिनकोड – 798627 Hqrs : Lumami, Dist. Zunheboto (Nagaland), Pin Code – 798627 वेबसाइट / Website : www.nagalanduniversity.ac.in

No. NU/ACAD-235/2021- 521

Date: 06/05/2022

NOTIFICATION

The Vice Chancellor, Nagaland University, Lumami is pleased to designate Shri. Vekhoyi Tetseo, Deputy Registrar, Academic as a Nodal Officer for Common University Entrance Test (CUET) in Nagaland University.

His details maybe seen below.

Name: VEKHOYI TETSEO Email. <u>dracad@nagalanduniversity.ac.in</u> Phone No. 9436434905

(UTPAL DUWARAH) Registrar I/c

No. NU/ACAD-235/2021-Copy to,

- 1. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, NU, Lumami for information of the VC.
- 2. All Deans of School, Nagaland University for information.
- 3. All Heads of Department, Nagaland University for information.
- 4. The Director, CDC, Nagaland University, Lumami for information.
- 5. The System Administrator, Nagaland University, Lumami with a request to upload in the University website.
- 6. Offile file.

1. warah

(UTPAL DUWARAH) Registrar I/c

Date: 06/05/2022